~ 71200010402

| (Re | questor's Name) | |
|-------------------------|--------------------|-----------|
| (| , . , | |
| (Ad | ldress) | |
| (Ac | dress) | |
| | uress) | |
| (Cit | ty/State/Zip/Phone | e #) |
| PICK-UP | | MAIL |
| | | |
| (Bu | siness Entity Nar | ne) |
| (Dc | cument Number) | |
| (| , | |
| Certified Copies | _ Certificates | of Status |
| | | |
| Special Instructions to | Filing Officer: | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | Office Use On | lv |



01/30/12--01026--002 **78.75

FILED 2012 JAN 30 PH 1: F7 SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

J. SHOY LE MAL BISMINE.L

COVER LETTER

Department of State Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: B.T.W. TUMBLING TORNADOES PRESCHOOL, INC.

(PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)

Enclosed are an original and one (1) copy of the Articles of Incorporation and a check for:

\$70.00 Filing Fee \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status

\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy \$87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate

ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED

FROM: MELANIE FLEARY

Name (Printed or typed) 1200 NW 6th Avenue

Address

MIAMI, FLORIDA 33136 City, State & Zip

786.564.6342

Daytime Telephone number

223136@dadeschools.net

Email address (to be used for future annual report notification)

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.



ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit)

ARTICLE I - CORPORATE NAME

The name of the corporation shall be:

B.T.W. Tumbling Tornadoes Preschool, Inc.

ARTICLE II- PRINCIPAL OFFICE The principal street address and mailing address is:

Principal Street Address: 1200 NW 6 Ave Miami, FL 33136 Mailing Address: 1200 NW 6 Ave Miami, FL 33136

ARTICLE III-PURPOSE

The Corporation may engage in or transact any or all activity or business permitted under the laws of the United States and of the State of Florida.

ARTICLE IV-SHARES The number of shares of stock is:

This corporation is authorized to issue and have outstanding at any one time an aggregate number of ten thousand 10,000 shares of one class of common stock having a par value of one (\$1.00) dollar per share. The consideration to be paid for each share of stock shall be fixed by the Board of Directors.

ARTICLE V-PREEMPTIVE RIGHTS

Every shareholder, upon the sale for cash of any new stock of this corporation shall have the right to purchase his prorate share thereof (as nearly as may be done without issuance of fractional shares) at the price at which it is offered to others. All shareholders of the corporation shall be vested with full preemptive rights.

JAN 30 PH 1: m

• · · · •

ARTICLE VI-INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS

Mrs. Melanie Fleary, President 1200 NW 6 Ave Miami, FL 33136 Ms. Nkechi Okpala, Vice-President 1200 NW 6 Ave Miami, FL 33136

Ms. Chinelo Fleary, Director 1200 NW 6 Ave Miami, FL 33136

ARTICLE VII-REGISTERED AGENT The Corporation's initial Registered Agent and Registered Office in the State Of Florida is:

INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT: MRS. MELANIE FLEARY

INITIAL REGISTERED OFFICE: 1200 NW 6 Ave Miami, FL 33136

ARTICLE VIII-INCORPORATOR The name and address of the Incorporator is:

Mrs. Melanie Fleary 1200 NW 6 Ave, Miami, FL 33136

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity.

Registered Incorpo

Date Date

FILED